Jun-13-2013 03:02 PM Hope Baldruff 06/13/2013

502367536 05/31/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the 1st Assignor from Cham, Jamshid Pouresfandiary to Pouresfandiary Cham, Jamshid previously recorded on Reel 028401 Frame 0101. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jamshid Pouresfandiary Cham	06/12/2012
Nguyen T. Du	06/15/2012
Donald G. Ingram	06/15/2012
Ashley Lagwyn House	06/15/2012
Paul D. Schneider	06/18/2012
Sean Richard Hesslewood	06/18/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Boeing Company
Street Address:	100 North Riverside Plaza
City;	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606-1596

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13526043

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	4048151700	
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful		
Phone:	404-815-1900	
Email:	docketing@hbipfirm.com	
Correspondent Name:	Hope Baldauff, LLC	
Address Line 1:	1720 Peachtree Street, NW	
Address Line 2:	Suite 1010	
Address Line 4:	Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309	

PATENT REEL: 030602 FRAME: 0620

700506498

425 266 3503 >> 815 1700

P 1

Docket No. 11-1760-US-NP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jamshid Pouresfandiary Cham, residing at 107 118th Ave SE Apt. # 2, Bellevue, Washington 98005, USA, Nguyen T. Du, residing at 13932 15TH Ave. W., Lynnwood, Washington 98087, USA. Douald G. Ingram, residing at 2321 130th PL SE, Everett, Washington, 98208, USA; Ashley LaGwyn Honse, 12121 Admirality Way S200, Everett, Washington 98204, USA; Paul D. Schneider, 18622 OK Mill Rd., Snohomish, Washington 98290, USA; and Sean Richard Hesslewood, 3300 163rd FL SE, Mill Creek, Washington 98012, USA (hereinafter "Assigner") has invented certain new and useful improvements in "SPRING CLIP FOR USE IN A BRACKET ASSEMBLY" (hereinafter "invention") for which Assignor is making or has made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, which application has been duly executed by Assignor on date(s) listed bolow.

WHEREAS, The Boeing Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, US, having a place of business at 100 North Eiverside Plaza, Chicago, Illinois 60606-1596, with a mailing address of P.O. Box 2515 MC 110-SD54, Seal Beach, California 90740-2515, USA." (hereinafter called "the Assignce"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does assign, soll and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of the United States LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be heroufter acquired by the United States of America. Assignee will hold all rights for its own use and benefit and for the uso and benefit of its successors or assigns to the full end of the term for which the LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assigner if this assignment and sale had not been made. Assignor requests and authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, US and its foreign counterparts, to issue the LETTERS PATENT when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assignee that Assigner has a full and unencumbered title to the invention, which title Assigner warrants to the Assignee. Assigner further agrees that Assigner will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request and expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to the invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly in cases of interforence conflict, opposition and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. I have signed this Assignment on the date specified below.

<u>06/18/20/2 7/1</u> (date) Nguyer Jamshid Pourosfundiary Cham

1

PATENT REEL: 030602 FRAME: 0621 2012-06-18 11:44 The Boeing Company

Paul D. Schneider

2

PATENT REEL: 030602 FRAME: 0622

Docket No. 11-1760-US-NP

Q) Donald G. higram (date)

212 (date) Ashley LaGwyn House 6118/2012 er e XIY (date) Sean Richard Hosslewood (date)

425 266 3503 >> 815 1700

9/9

P 2/5

USPTO, EPAS, Receipt

4/9



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBlz alerts | News | 🚿 Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TY	UBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CO	NVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the 1st Assignor from Cham, Jamshid Pourcsfandiary to Pouresfandiary Cham, Jamshid previously recorded on Reel 028401 Frame 0101. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	Na	me	Excention Date
Jamshid Pouresfar	idiary Cham	Regioner -	06/12/2012
Nguyen T. Du			06/15/2012
Donald G. Ingram			06/15/2012
Ashley Lagwyn H	ouse		06/15/2012
Paul D. Schneider			06/18/2012
Sean Richard Hesslewood			06/18/2012
RECLIVING PARTY DATA			
Street Address:	100 North Riverside Plaza		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60606-1596		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
			DATENT

http://cpas.uspto.gov/com/reccipt.jsp?iname=QL8E0C2BEB89-13006REEL: 030602 FRAME:/0623

Jun-13-2013 03:02 PM Hope Baldauff, LLC 4048151700

USPTO. EPAS. Receipt

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13526043	
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail Correspondent Name: Hope Bal Address Line 1: 1720 Pea Address Line 2: Suite 101	1900 g@hbipfinn.com address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mall. Idauff, LLC chirce Street, NW	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11-1760/60055.0170US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Baldauff, Jr.	
Signature:	/Michael J. Baldauff, Jr./	
Date:	05/31/2013	
Total Attachments: 4 source=11-1760 Notice of Recordation and Assignment#page1.tif source=11-1760 Notice of Recordation and Assignment#page2.tif source=11-1760 Notice of Recordation and Assignment#page3.tif source=11-1760 Notice of Recordation and Assignment#page4.tif		
	2409909 1/2013	
Fee Amount: \$40		

Return to home page

] .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	• A de parte el seguer : ses e s el s e se parte parte autoritat de conservat e de secon autor :	ann an Ann Ann All Ann a' Martin a guireann an Ann Ann Ann Ann Ann Ann Ann Ann A	
	N	Jame	Execution Date	
Jamshid Pouresfand	liary Cham	n () f f anderský) men o seben i prodvaklad (an f an f f e f f ander a dan an f a an offer a f a f	06/18/2012	
Nguyen T. Du		······································	06/15/2012	
Donald G. Ingram	an ann a anns a claith a' th' th' th' th	ran kacamanyan rananan ka	06/15/2012	
Ashley LaGwyn Hou	se	and a name of a set of any set of a set	06/15/2012	
Paul D. Schneider	- 10000 () () () () () () () () ()	ածը պարտը, բացվարեւ համաձարեր, առաջը համաձայն, տարե հետ ընչ Մելը Մելը Մելը Մելը Մելը է Գելին էլ է Գենիր, էն հետ	06/18/2012	
Sean Richard Hessle	ewood	nga ngangan kan nangan genari tenga ngang gangada nan milite − tikih Pik (Pik)(Pik)(Pik) nangan Angan genaram	06/18/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	The Boeing Co			
Street Address:				
City:				
State/Country: ILLINOIS				
Postal Code: 60606-1596				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1	na na ana ana amin'ny faritr'o amin'ny faritr'o amin'ny faritr'o amin'ny faritr'o amin'ny faritr'o amin'ny fari	ου το το παιών στο ποι το ποιοποιοποιο ποι στο το το το ποιοπότεται το τη ποιοπότεται το το ποιοποιοποιοποιοποιοποιοποιοποιοποιοπο	
Property Typ	e	·····	Number	
Application Number: 13		526043		
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA			
Fax Number:	Fax Number: (404)815-1700@			
Phone:	hone: 404-815-1900			
Email:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Correspondence will will be sent via US M	Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via LIS Mail			
Correspondent Name: Hope Baldauff Hartman, LLC				

~

Address Line 2; S	1720 Peachtree Street, N.W. Suite 1010 Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUI	MBER: 11-1760 / 60055.0170US01		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven Koon Hon Wong		
Signature:	/Steven Koon Hon Wong/		
Date:	06/19/2012		
Total Attachments: 2 source=11-1760_Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=11-1760_Executed Assignment#page2.tif			
RECEIPT INFORMATION			
EPAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amount:	PAT1995810 06/19/2012 \$40		

÷